1180181

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Currier	05/10/2007
Alexander W. DeNeui	05/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11801811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-2290

Email: dbouton@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Bouton
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 319809.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Spellman

Total Attachments: 2

source=MS 319809.01 Executed Assignment Final#page1.tif source=MS 319809.01 Executed Assignment Final#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019622 FRAME: 0904

500324584

MS Docket No. 319809.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeffrey R. Currier and Alexar invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclos	nder W. DeNeui ("ASSIGNOR"), have
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclose entitled "Type and Property Definition Suppor	t for Software" ("APPLICATION"), which:
entitled "Type and Property Definition Suppor	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
Will be filed without this exc	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
nereby authorizes, and requ	irs Department, Microsoft Corporation,
the Law and Corporate Aria	nd, Washington 98052, who are
One Microsoft way, Redinor	umber 60316 to insert here in
associated with customer in	umber 69316, to insert here in $\frac{11/801,811}{1}$, filed $\frac{05/11/2007}{1}$ this
parenthesis (Application No	Ne and filing date, when known:
APPLICATION'S Application	No. and filing date, when known;
	was given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewi	tn;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washii	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	ititled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the invention and the Affect Tion
(and all other applications and patents derive	ad therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its	territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA-	TIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute al	linstruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	FION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	I APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
5/10/ 2007	If you have the same of the sa
DATE	Jeffrey R. Currier
	V
DATE	Alexander W. DeNeui
DATE	

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

MS Docket No. 319809.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeffrey R. Currier and Alexand invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclose	ler W. DeNeui ("ASSIGNOR"), nave
invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclose	ccf" ("APRICATION") which:
entitled "Type and Property Definition Support	TOT SOTTWARE (AFFEICATION // MINER
will be filed without this exec	tuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and reque	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
the Law and Corporate Affair	s Department, Microsoft Corporation,
One Microsoft Way, Redmond	d, Washington 98052, who are
accordated with customer NU	mber 69316, to insert here in
parenthesis (Application No.	11/801,811 , filed 03/11/2007 this
APPLICATION'S Application N	lo. and filing date, when known;
was filed on and v	vas given Application No;
is filed concurrently herewith	h;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its t	erritories, and all foreign countries
	ciffcorres, and movement
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ition, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	in boroby sells, assigns and transfers to
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	eitle and interest in the INVENTION and
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the investment and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	(VES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), TO
litigation regarding letters patent derived the	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Jeffrey R. Currier
	\bigcirc 1
5/10/07	CEE-IM-
DATE	Alexander W. DeNeui

Page 1 of 1